



Republic of the Philippines  
**Department of Education**  
CARAGA REGION

**BID BULLETIN NO. 8976602-01**  
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

To: **ALL INTERESTED BIDDERS**

Project Name: **Procurement of DePEd RO – AMU Office Supplies and Cleaning & Hygiene Supplies for 3<sup>rd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter**

Subject: **MODIFICATION OF UNIT DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION OF SOME ITEMS**

Date: **September 13, 2022**

1. This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is issued to modify and/or amend item/s in the Bidding documents of the project indicated above. This shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents.
2. Relative to the abovementioned project, a modification of some specifications will read as follows:
  - a. *Item Nos. 27 & 28 (Paper Clip) – should be 100s/box*
  - b. *Item No. 33 (Paste) – should be 200g/jar*
  - c. *Item No. 42 (Stamp Pad, felt) – should be No. 2*
3. For information and guidance.

  
**ATTY. FIEL Y. ALMENDRA**  
Assistant Regional Director  
BAC Chairperson

fd/ljpa  
9/13/2022



Address: J.P. Rosales Avenue,  
Butuan City  
Trunkline No: (085) 342-8207  
Telefax No: (085) 342-5969  
Email: caraga@deped.gov.ph



2022-09-12014

**Document Control No:**  
DepEdRO13-REC-004/R3/2-18-2020